

**BID EVALUATION-REVISED SCHEDULE A
18-225 WEIPPE ROAD MAINTENANCE**

EQUIPMENT	EQUIPMENT EQUIVALENT	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED # OF UNITS	Flash Excavation Harpster, ID		D & D Landscaping Weippe, ID	
				PRICE / UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL EXTENDED	PRICE / UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL EXTENDED
Excavator*	Road repair, gate repair, culvert installation	Hours	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
Dozer	Road repair, culvert installation	Hours	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
Road Grading**	JD 770, 14, 14G, 140G	Hours	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
Road Grading**	JD 770, 14, 14G, 140G	Miles	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
Dump Truck	12-14 yard	Hours	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
Backhoe	Culvert clean-out	Hours	50	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
Rock Rake	Rock Raking gravel roads	Miles	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
Water Truck wt sprinkler	4,000 gallon (used to water roads before grading)	Hours	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
Roller	Used to compact surfacing material	Hours	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
Labor - Non Skilled	Used for erosion control/culvert installation	Hours	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
Labor - Skilled/welder fabricator	Repair gates and cattleguards	Hours	10	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
Labor - Skilled/Sawyer	Brushing roads etc.	Hours	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
Masticator- excavator mounted***	Horizontal shaft masticator	Miles	20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
Masticator- rubber tire mounted***	Vertical shaft masticator	Miles	20	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
Transport	Mob/Demob of heavy equipment	Hours	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
				TOTAL	\$ 77,150.00	TOTAL	\$ 62,000.00